



**City of Tacoma
Tacoma Power / Generation
ABN Main Floor Data Center Power Supply Upgrade - Supply
One (1) UPS System
RFP PG20-0254F**

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Samol Hefley by September 15, 2020. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org: Navigate to *Current Contracting Opportunities / Supplies*, and then click *Questions and Answers* for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1: The bid states: **Mitsubishi Electric, Model 9900 AEGIS, no substitutions.**

Answer 1: No Substitution allowed at this time. The Mitsubishi product is a standard product used by Tacoma Public Utility.

Question 2: Sanveo provides MEP Design, VDC/BIM and Laser Scanning services. Are any of these services part of the scope of this project?

Answer 2: None of those services are part of the project scope.